## **CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY**

AUSTIN. TEXAS

## **CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

1. CONTRACT NO:
Previous: 200774
New: 200832

2. CONTRACT
MODIFICATION NO.:

3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF C.M.

See Block 10

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:

Former: Medical Transportation
Management, Inc. ("MTM")

New: MTM Transit LLC ("MTM Transit")

## 5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT:

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract. Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.

6. AMOUNT OF	THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:	\$0.00	NO CHANGE	
CURRENT:	\$ 1,192,397.64			
7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:  CURRENT: December 18, 2021, through December 17, 20			NO CHANGE	
CURRENT:	December 18, 2021, through December 17	7, 2024		
8. CONTRACTO Name & Title: _	Contractor Not Required to Sign  (Print or type)	_	ature: ate Executed:	
	NG OFFICER'S EXECUTION: Anita Deibert Manager, Acquisition and Contract Administration (Print or type)	_	E-SIGNED by Anita Deibert on 2022-11-03 15:15:28 CDT  Executed: November 03, 2022	

## 10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

This contract Modification is made in accordance with Exhibit E-1, Revised-1, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 19, CHANGES, to be made a part hereof for all pertinent purposes. The changes are as follows:

1. Modification No. 1 is hereby issued to execute a name change request for the firm formally known as <u>Medical Transportation Management</u>, Inc. ("MTM"), to **MTM Transit**, **LLC** ("MTM Transit"), as detailed in the Change-of-Name Agreement (Attachment 1), attached hereto and made a part hereof, as follows:

MTM TRANSIT LLC 16 HAWK RIDGE DRIVE LAKE ST. LOUIS, MO 63367

- 2. As a result of the corporate change the effective contract number is changed from <u>Contract No. 200774</u> to **Contract No. 200832**. Please reference Contract No. 200832 on all future correspondence and remittance.
- 3. A new Purchase Order Number will be issued upon final execution of this modification.

This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an original document.

[END OF MODIFICATION #1]